PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2303

- Page 1, line 7, after "information" insert "technology"
- Page 1, line 8, after "information" insert "technology"
- Page 1, line 15, replace "communities" with "and urban economic development entities"
- Page 1, remove line 17
- Page 1, line 18, replace "e." with "d."
- Page 1, line 19, replace "<u>f.</u>" with "<u>e.</u>"
- Page 1, remove line 20
- Page 1, line 21, replace "<u>h.</u>" with "<u>f.</u>" and replace "<u>physicians</u>" with "<u>and urban health care</u> <u>providers</u>"
- Page 1, line 22, replace "i." with "g."
- Page 1, line 23, replace "j." with "h."
- Page 1, line 24, replace "k." with "i."
- Page 2, line 1, replace "I." with "j."
- Page 2, line 2, replace "m." with "k."
- Page 2, line 3, replace "n." with "I."
- Page 2, line 12, after "<u>standards</u>" insert "<u>, promotes the adoption and use of electronic health</u> records and other health information technologies."
- Page 2, line 15, replace "that will fund collaborative" with "to assist in the planning and implementation of"
- Page 2, remove line 16
- Page 2, line 17, remove "health information technology systems"
- Page 2, line 22, replace "\$500,000" with "\$100,000"

Renumber accordingly